By: Public Works

Adopted: April 23, 2018

Yes: Burney, Dryden, Graham, Harvey, Ledford, O'Barr

No: None

Absent: None

City of Wasilla Resolution Serial No. 18-12

A Resolution Of The Wasilla City Council Transferring Funds Within An Accounting Fund In The Amount Of \$11,989 For The Purchase Of A Self-Propelled Airless Highway Striper Machine.

WHEREAS, funding is needed to complete the purchase of a self-propelled airless highway striper machine for the Roads Department in the amount of \$11,989; and

WHEREAS, funding is available in the Roads Department equipment line item for the Flex Wing Rotary Mower that has been purchased.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Wasilla City Council authorizes the transfer of funds for an equipment purchase to the following account:

110-4320-432.45-74

Self-Prop Paint Striper

\$11,989

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the source of funding is as follows:

110-4320-432.45-78

Flex Wing Rotary Mower

\$11,989

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on April 23, 2018.

BERT L. COTTLE, Mayor

ATTEST:

JAMIE NEWMAN, MMC, City Clerk

[SEAL]

CITY COUNCIL LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT

Resolution Serial No. 18-12: Transferring Funds within an Accounting Fund in the Amount of \$11,989 for the Purchase of a Self-Propelled Airless Highway Striper Machine.

Originator:

Public Works Director

Date:

April 12, 2018

Agenda of: April 23, 2018

Route to:	Department Head	Signature	Date .
X	Public Works Director		4/12/18
X	Finance Director	Mongan	4.1218
X	Deputy Administrator	7/ind	4/12/1
X	City Clerk	Janull	4/12/18

Reviewed by Mayor Bert L. Cottle:

Fiscal Impact: \boxtimes yes or \square no

\$11,989

Account name/number:

Self-Prop Paint Striper/110-4320-432.45-74

Attachments: Resolution Serial No. 18-12 (1 page)

Summary Statement: This resolution is proposed to provide additional funding for the purchase of a self-propelled airless highway striper machine in the \$81,989. The original budget for the highway striper machine is \$70,000. The Flex Wing Rotary Mower has been purchased and there is a balance in that line item in the amount of \$11,989 that is proposed to be transferred.

Recommended Action: Adopt resolution.